

NTS/JLK

23rd March 2016

Daniel Nesbitt
Research Director
Big Brother Watch
55 Tufton Street
LONDON
SW1 3QL

Dear Sir

Thank you for your email request for information, which we received on 17 March 2016 concerning Classroom Management Software at Winton Community Academy.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The proprietor of Winton Community Academy is Academies Enterprise Trust. Academies Enterprise Trust is subject to the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act and holds the information you requested.

1. Does your school use classroom management software? If so please specify the type of software and its capabilities.

AB Tutor. Product details can be found here: <https://www.abtutor.com/>

2. How much has your school spent on this software?

£1920 one off payment.

3. The number of devices that the software has been installed on, please provide the following breakdown:

- a. School owned devices:

3 – Network manager's computer, photography teacher's laptop and study centre computer.

- b. Pupil-owned devices:

None

4. Does the school obtain consent from parents before installing the software on pupil owned devices?

N/A

5. Please provide copies of any documentation relating to the use of classroom management software in your school.

N/A



**Winton Community
Academy**
To make our best better

Winton Community Academy, London Road,
Andover, Hants, SP10 2PS
Tel: 01264 351822 Fax: 01264 332793
Email: contactus@wintoncommunityacademy.org
Website: www.wintoncommunityacademy.org

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

*Group Chief Executive
Academies Enterprise Trust
Kilnfield House
Station Approach
Hockley
Essex SS5 4HS*

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours faithfully

Mr N Thomas
Principal

